Series X2-R Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
Finelite Series X2-R (Rectilinear)
Run length (4', 8', 12' multiples standard)
Number of lamps in cross section (1 T8, T5, or T5HO)
Circuiting (SC-single circuit)
Reflector system (96W)
Voltage (120, 277, 347V)
Mounting (FA/AC/SM/WM)
Endcap FE (flat)
Ceiling type (C1-1" T-bar, C2-9/16" T-bar, C3-Slot Grid, C4-Hard Ceiling)
Ballast factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: SX2-R - 32’ - 1T8 - SC - 96W - 277 - FA - FE - C1 - 0.88
DESCRIPTION
Series X2-R is an asymmetric wall wash luminaire that provides very even illumination
on vertical surfaces.  The rectilinear-shaped luminaire is available in 4', 8', and 12'
lengths and comes standard in 1 T8, T5 or T5HO lamp cross-sections. Series X2-R is
ideal for use in schools, offices, and retail where increased footcandle levels on
whiteboards, artwork, or displays is required.
©
 2010 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0039.12/11
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Available in 1 T8, T5 or T5HO lamps.
SX2-R
5.2"
3.8"
Adjustable Mounting
Bracket slides
A single screw (provided)
secures bracket.
18"
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING:
Mounting points adjust along the entire length
of the luminaire for added installation flexibility.
Standard with fully adjustable cables.
OPTIONAL SURFACE OR WALL MOUNT:
Surface Mount Brackets allow Series X2 to be
mounted directly to the ceiling. In addition,
optional wall mount brackets are available
and extend 18” from the wall. Contact factory
for additional lengths.
Series X2-R is standard with a 25-cell cross blade
baffle painted with 96% reflective white paint.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
Surface Wall Mount
Series X2-R Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 6063-T6 extruded aluminum
with plug-together wiring standard. End brackets are
constructed of 18-gauge steel. All components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
ENDCAPS: (FE) Flat endcap standard, 18 gauge die-
formed steel, adds 0.1" at each end. No exposed
fasteners, holes, or knockouts.
REFLECTORS: (96W) Optical chamber is finished with
96% reflective white paint standard. Standard with
white cross-blade baffles.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and elec-
trical components UL/C-UL listed and fixture will bear
UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: 347V ballast, emer-
gency circuits, emergency battery packs. Contact
factory.
LAMPING: Available in 1 T8, T5 or T5HO lamp cross
sections.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF standard for T8 lamps.  Electronic rapid-start
ballasts <10% THD, 1.0 BF standard for T5/T5HO
lamps. Optional adders: rapid-start ballasts (standard
for T5/T5HO), 347V, emergency battery packs,
dimming ballasts (controls by others).
MOUNTING OPTIONS: (FA) 50” fully Adjustable aircraft
cable standard with safety stop. Contact factory for addi-
tional lengths up to 150". Optional (AC) semi-adjustable